504486907 08/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4533609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES TAGG	10/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUPHONE LIMITED
Street Address:	25 CANADA SQUARE
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15319654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)514-8648

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125148653

Email: SMC@LAWOFSMC.COM

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF STEPHEN M CHIN, P.C. Address Line 1: 116 WEST 23RD STREET, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SC-OLS-117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN CHIN
SIGNATURE:	/STEPHEN CHIN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=JAMES-TAGG-ASSIGNMENT-117#page1.tif source=JAMES-TAGG-ASSIGNMENT-117#page2.tif source=JAMES-TAGG-ASSIGNMENT-117#page3.tif

PATENT 504486907 REEL: 043183 FRAME: 0161

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

James TAGG, a citizen of Great Britain, having a mailing address of 25 Canada Square, London E14 5LQ, and a residency of Hurst Farm, Dairy Lane, Crockham Hill, Kent TN8 6RA, United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"),

having conceived of one or more processes, methods, machines, articles of manufacture, designs, compositions of matter, inventions, discoveries identified in the **Appendix** attached hereto (collectively the "**INVENTIONS**") for which I have executed and/or may execute one or more patent applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, <u>TRUPHONE LIMITED</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, having a place of business at 25 Canada Square, E14 5LQ, United Kingdom, desires to acquire or otherwise obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, all patent applications therefor, and all patents that have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon, including but not limited to those identified below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said INVENTIONS, including all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in the United States, including but not limited to the INVENTIONS, and all provisional applications relating thereto, (and do hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and its representative to hereafter add herein such application number(s) and/or filing date(s) when known), and all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents of the United States which may have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions to any of the foregoing and all patents issuing thereon in the United States;

AND I further do acknowledge and agree that I have sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, all rights of priority under International Conventions, Treaties, or Agreements, and the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in said INVENTIONS, and all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any foreign country, countries, or treaty/union organizations, and all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, patent of addition applications, confirmation applications, validation applications, utility model applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents which may have granted or may be granted hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof;

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or registrations, to issue all patents for said INVENTIONS to said

PATENT REEL: 040**223** FRAME: 0**0**6**2** ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives and its assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of or relating to any violation(s) of any of the rights assigned hereby that have or may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to said ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to the right to sue for, seek, obtain, collect, recover, and retain damages and any ongoing or prospective royalties to which I may be entitled, or that I may collect for any infringement or from any settlement or agreement related to any of said patents before or after issuance;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate promptly to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and will cooperate with all reasonable requests from ASSIGNEE, the reasonable costs and time incurred by ASSIGNOR in complying with said communications and requests being borne by the ASSIGNEE, such reasonable requests including testifying in any legal proceeding, signing all lawful papers, executing all applications and certificates, making all rightful declarations and/or oaths, and providing all lawful assistance to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives and its assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for said INVENTIONS in all countries;

AND I HEREBY covenant that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents

Done at New York on 28th Oct 2016

LOCATION DATE **James TAGG**

Appendix – INVENTIONS

Title	Priority Date	Country / PCT	Reference Nos.
Subscriber identification management broker for	Sep 22, 2009	United States	13/497,748
fixed/mobile network			US 8406758
Subscriber identification management broker for	Sep 22, 2009	United States	13/779,094
fixed/mobile networks			US 9113308
Subscriber identification management broker for	Sep 22, 2009	United States	14/796,793
fixed/mobile networks			US 20150319602
Identity Management for Mobile Devices	Jun 2, 2011	United States	13/151,942
			US 9253630
Identity Management for Mobile Devices	Jun 2, 2011	United States	14/981,577
			US 20160112865
Managing Mobile Device Identities	Sep 19, 2011	United States	13/236,253
			US 20130072257
Managing Mobile Device Identities	Sep 19, 2011	United States	15/204,945

PATENT REEL: 040**223** FRAME: 0**0**66

PATENT

Page 3

Call recording in a telecommunications network	Nov 14, 2011	United States	14/131,202
- C			US 9131055
Call recording in a telecommunications network	Nov 14, 2011	United States	14/816,509
			US 20150341490
Management of Contact Information	Nov 6, 2012	United States	14/440,557
			US 20150288790
International Converged Mobile Services	Apr 16, 2013	United States	14/784,948
			US 20160057592
TELECOMMUNICATIONS DIRECTORY	June 17, 2014	PCT	WO 2015/193663
SERVICES			
NETWORK TESTING FOR	Dec 28, 2015	PCT	WO 2016/055811
TELECOMMUNICATIONS			
Conference Call Helper	Feb 19, 2016	United Kingdom	GB 1602943.1

RECORDED: 08/03/2016

PATENT REEL: 040225 FRAME: 0067